Petitioner shall pay to the City the sum of $4 .68 per square foot for a total of Forty
Thousand Dollars ($40,000), which represents the fair market value of that portion of
Prospect Avenue which is vacated pursuant to the provisions of this ordinance . Fifteen
Thousand Dollars ($15,000) of which may be rebated to the Petitioner for documented
cost incurred by Petitioner to remove existing improvements and construct new
improvements within the Subject Property provided :

l .

The City Manager receives sufficient information and/or documentation,